OPEN LEARNER

Diploma of Beauty Therapy has been designed to reflect the role of
individuals who are competent in interacting with clients, providing a range
of beauty services, including manicure and pedicures, lash and brow
services, waxing, make-up, facial treatments, massages, aromatherapy and
stone massage, micro-dermabrasion and tanning.

This qualification is also designed to reflect the role of those who perform
complex or non-routine activities involving responsibility or autonomy or

collaboration with others as part of a team.
There are no pre-requisites for this qualification

Blended delivery of theory and practical elements all delivered at LarShar

UNITS

Core Units

SHBBBOS008
SHBCCS005
SHBBFAS004
SHBBFAS005
SHBBFAS006
SHBBHRS010
SHBBMUP009
SHBBNLS007
SHBBNLS011
SHBBRES003

SHBBSSCO001
SHBXCCS005
SHBBSSC002

SHBXCCS006

SHBXCCS007
SHBXCCSO008

SHBXINDOO3
SHBXWHS003
SIRXOSMO002
SIRXSLS001

Provide body massages

Advise on beauty products and services

Provide lash and brow services*

Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations
Provide specialised facial treatments

Provide waxing services*

Design and apply make-up*

Provide manicure and pedicare services

Use electric file equipment for nail services

Research and apply beauty industry information
Incorporate knowledge of skin structure and functions into
beauty therapy

Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal service setting
Incorporate knowledge of body structures and functions into
beauty therapy

Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy
context

Conduct salon financial transactions

Provide salon services to clients

Comply with organisational requirements within a personal
services environment

Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices

Maintain ethical and professional standards when using
social media and online platforms

Sell to the retail customer

Compulsory Elective Units Group A & C & General Electives

SHBBINF002
SHBBBOS009
SHBBBOS010
SHBBSPAOQ7
SHBBBOS007
SHBBMUP008
SHBBSPA0O8
SHBBSKS009

SHBBCCS006
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Maintain infection control standards

Provide aromatherapy massages

Use reflexology relaxation techniques in beauty treatments
Provide stone therapy massage

Apply cosmetic tanning products

Apply eyelash extensions*

Provide Indian head massage for relaxation

Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments

Prepare personalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty
treatments

Study Options
Full time 3 days per
week
Part time 2 days per
week
e Uniform Shirt required
e Class hours 9.00am to
3.00pm
o Classes capped at 16
students
Payment Options
e Pay per unit
e Payment Plan per week,
fortnightly

Costs
Admin Fee $100.00
Admin fee is non refundable

Student Fees
e Full Program $ 11902.20
e Kits
Lash and brow services $166.90
Waxing service $193.40

Make-up tool Kit $148.90
Eyelash extensions Kit $372.00

Induction Manual,
and
Enrolment forms can be
download at
www.larsharcollege.com

RPL or credit transfers can
alter the total cost of the
course.

Skills



http://www.larsharcollege.com/

QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

To achieve Diploma of Beauty Therapy a total of 29 units must be completed
20 Core units

9 elective units

DURATION & DELIVERY

This course is delivered as a competency based flexible learning program, which the theory elements are
delivered in a classroom environment or distance studies(meaning at home), the practical element are
delivered in a simulated salon environment at LarShar College or in house salon training. This will all depend on
each students individual circumstances. It combines face to face teaching with individual or small group
training. Duration approximately 2 year full time

RECOGNISED QULAIFICATIONS

Diploma of Beauty therapy (SHB50121) is a nationally recognised qualification. The program is structured in
line with the National Hairdressing and Beauty Training Package (SHB21)

CAREER PATHWAYS

Successful graduates from Diploma of Beauty Therapy course can become self-employed, work as beauty
therapist specialising in waxing, tinting, facial treatments, body massage and treatments, nail services
and make-up, eyelash extensions and tanning

SPECIAL INTEREST MODULES

Note all units can be completed as an individual subjects. However, some units do have prerequisites, for
more information please contact the college

Fees

The fees are a structured so that all competencies include educational resources. RPL or credit transfers can
alter the total cost of the course. So please contact the College for further information.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

e Payfor unit when enrolling

e Payment plan is $50 per nominated day eg 2 days $100, 3 days $150

e Payment plan will only be conducted through EZidebit (form at the back of over view)
If you do not attend, you are still liable for your payment until enrolled unit has been paid for.

e Kits are notincluded in payment plan

Required Equipment/Additional Costs

SHBBFAS004  Provide lash and brow services 166.90

SHBBHRS010  Provide waxing services 193.40

SHBBMUPO09 Design and apply make-up 148.90

SHBBMUPO08 Apply eyelash extensions 372.00
Uniform

e  Shirt (pink from Everything Uniform)
e Longblack pants ( no jeans, work out pants or shorts)
e Closed in shoes
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UNIT & KIT PRICES

Units Hours
SHBBBOS008 Provide body massages 105
SHBCCS005 Advise on beauty products and services 42
SHBBFAS004 Provide lash and brow services* 49
SHBBFAS005 Provide facial treatments and skin care recommendations 105
SHBBFAS006 Provide specialised facial treatments 105
SHBBHRS010 Provide waxing services* 105
SHBBMUPO0Q09 Design and apply make-up* 49
SHBBNLS007 Provide manicure and pedicare services 84
SHBBNLS011 Use electric file equipment for nail services 42
SHBBRES003 Research and apply beauty industry information 35
SHBBSSCO001 Eecsurtp;otrsé?alg;owledge of skin structure and functions into 63
SHBXCCS005 Maintain health and wellbeing in a personal service setting 42
SHBBSSC002 It:ec:urg/otrﬁ;falg;owledge of body structures and functions into 63
SHBXCCS006 Promote healthy nutritional options in a beauty therapy context 42
SHBXCCS007 Conduct salon financial transactions 42
SHBXCCS008 Provide salon services to clients 35
SHBXIND0O3 Comply with organisational requirements within a personal services 42
environment
SHBXWHS003 Apply safe hygiene, health and work practices 49
SIRXOSMO02 migtaagwnitgﬁ?ri:r;(ljatr;;?;izsional standards when using social 42
SIRXSLS001 Sell to the retail customer 21
SHBBINF002 Maintain infection control standards 63
SHBBBOS009 Provide aromatherapy massages 84
SHBBBOS010 Use reflexology relaxation techniques in beauty treatments 42
SHBBSPAOO7 Provide stone therapy massage 49
SHBBBOS007 Apply cosmetic tanning products 28
SHBBMUP008 Apply eyelash extensions* 84
SHBBSPA008 Provide Indian head massage for relaxation 63
SHBBSKS009 Provide micro-dermabrasion treatments 63
SHBBCCS006 tlj;eapiiqrsnrisrsonalised aromatic plant oil blends for beauty 63
TOTAL 1701
Kits required
Provide lash and brow services 166.90
Provide waxing services 193.40
Design and apply make-up tool Kit 148.90
Eyelash extension kit 372.00
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Cost

689.65
286.75
359.47
754.65
754.65
719.65
433.90
575.35
316.75
247.89
401.05

286.75
401.05

286.75
286.75
247.89
286.75

324.47
286.75

172.45
431.05
565.35
316.75
404.47
310.17
545.35
331.75
426.92

451.05

11902.23
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